

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16849/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mr. Padmalakshmi Nigam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is still awaited. Learned Counsel for the CBI submits that a Contempt Petition has been filed by the respondents against the CBI and the matter is pending before the concerned High Court. The CBI seeks fresh dasti, in addition to the notice already issued by the Registered Post A.D. Granted. Take steps. Issue notice by dasti. Await return of notice. List the matter on 31.8.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar