

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16849/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Shukla,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not cured the defects even now. He seeks two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects. Granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 17.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar