

Listed On: 06.12.2016  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 79

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1964 OF 2011

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased sole  
respondent)

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Hem Raj

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 21.09.2016 filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent and the same is defective for the following reasons that (i) he has not written in para "There is no Lrs except mentioned in the application and (ii) Application for condonation of delay in substitution application not filed.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent has not cured the defects, despite this Registry's letters dated 24.09.2016 and 15.11.2016.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with office report.

DATED THIS THE 05<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
2. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.