

©ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1964/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Ranjana, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution of Lrs. of sole respondent has not been filed by the appellants so far. May be filed, if so desired and otherwise permissible within two weeks; time and Registry to process under rules thereafter.

List again on 23.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar