

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 1964/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

HEM RAJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Ranjana, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Application for substitution of Lrs. of sole respondent has not been filed by the appellants so far. May be filed, if so desired and otherwise permissible within two weeks' time and Registry to process under rules thereafter.

List again on 23.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar