

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2017, I.A. 4/2017 in Civil Appeal No.1964/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on interlocutory applications returnable  
in four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER