

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 and 4
(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent
and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 1964 OF 2011

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Hem Raj (Dead)

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 13.02.2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Issue notice on interlocutory applications returnable in four weeks.”

It is submitted that as directed above notice has been issued to both the respondents on 28.02.2017 through Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
2. Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.