

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2017, I.A.4/2017 in Civil Appeal No.1964/2011

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing substitution appln.)Date : 27/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Dara, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives  
of the deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Let amended cause title be filed within three weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER